

No. 24-

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

SANTA FE NATURAL TOBACCO COMPANY,

Petitioner,

v.

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE, STATE OF OREGON,

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
SUPREME COURT OF OREGON

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

MITCHELL A. NEWMARK

Counsel of Record

EUGENE J. GIBILARO

JOSHUA M. SIVIN

BLANK ROME LLP

1271 Avenue of the Americas

New York, NY 10020

(212) 885-5135

mitchell.newmark@blankrome.com

Counsel for Petitioner

332593



COUNSEL PRESS

(800) 274-3321 • (800) 359-6859

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
QUESTION PRESENTED	i
PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDINGS.....	iii
RULE 29.6 DISCLOSURE STATEMENT	iv
PROCEEDINGS DIRECTLY RELATED.....	v
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	vi
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES	viii
PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI.....	1
OPINIONS BELOW.....	4
JURISDICTION.....	4
STATUTORY PROVISION INVOLVED	4
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	4
A. Legal Background.....	4
B. Factual and Procedural Background	9
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION.....	13
I. THE DECISION BELOW IS WRONG AND DIRECTLY CONFLICTS WITH THIS COURT’S DECISION IN <i>WRIGLEY</i>	16

Table of Contents

	<i>Page</i>
II. THE QUESTION PRESENTED IS CRITICALLY IMPORTANT NATIONWIDE AND IS RECURRING25
III. THIS CASE IS AN IDEAL VEHICLE TO RESOLVE THE ISSUE.27
CONCLUSION28

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page</i>
Cases	
<i>Brown-Forman Distillers Corp. v. Collector of Revenue,</i> 234 La. 651, 101 So. 2d 70 (1958), <i>cert. denied</i> , 359 U.S. 28 (1959)	6
<i>Int'l Shoe Co. v. Fontenot,</i> 236 La. 279, 107 So. 2d 640 (1958), <i>cert. denied</i> , 359 U.S. 984 (1959)	6
<i>Northwestern States Portland Cement Co. v. Minnesota,</i> 358 U.S. 450 (1959).....	5
<i>U.S. Steel Corp. v. Multi-state Tax Comm'n,</i> 434 U.S. 452 (1978).....	5
<i>Wis. Dep't of Revenue v. William Wrigley, Jr., Co.,</i> 505 U.S. 214 (1992).....	1, 3, 6-9, 11, 13-15, 17-20, 22-24, 27
Statutes and Other Authorities	
15 U.S.C. § 381	1-6, 11-17, 19-27
15 U.S.C. § 381(a)(1).....	4, 8
15 U.S.C. § 381(a)(2).....	4, 7, 8, 18, 20, 24
15 U.S.C. § 381(c)	3, 21, 24

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
28 U.S.C. § 1257(a).....	4
Walter Hellerstein, 1 <i>State Taxation</i> (3d ed. 2022) ¶ 6.26[2].....	28
ORS 317.101(5)	16
Antonin Scalia & Bryan A. Garner, <i>Reading Law: The Interpretation of Legal Texts</i> (2012).....	21
